## National Data and Surveying Services, Inc., doing business as Southland Car Counters, Agreement No. C-8-1850 Fact Sheet

- 1. January 14, 2019, Agreement No. C-8-1850 for \$765,141, a three-year initial term, and two, one-year option terms approved by Board of Directors (Board).
  - National Data and Surveying Services, Inc. doing business as (dba) Southland Car Counters, fixed-route schedule checking services.
  - Initial term effective February 1, 2019, through January 31, 2022.
- 2. February 1, 2022, Amendment No. 1 to Agreement No. C-8-1850, \$0, approved by Contracts Administration and Materials Management Department.
  - Amendment to exercise the first option term and extend the agreement effective February 1, 2022, through January 31, 2023. No additional funds were added to the total contract amount.
- 3. January 23, 2023, Amendment No. 2 to Agreement No. C-8-1850, \$164,212, pending approval by the Board.
  - Amendment to exercise the second option term and extend the agreement effective February 1, 2023, through January 31, 2024.

Total committed to National Data and Surveying Services, Inc., dba Southland Car Counters, Agreement No. C-8-1850: \$929,353.